
Appendix C:  Asilomar Recycle Summary

Read Date Recycled Meter Fresh Meter Recycled Fresh Total % Savings
5/18/2016 13,667               4,059              ‐  ‐  ‐ 
6/30/2016 243,776             54,620            230,109          50,561            280,670          82%
7/31/2016 417,552             87,883            173,776          33,263            207,039          84%
8/31/2016 593,820             98,961            176,268          11,078            187,346          94%
9/30/2016 725,493             109,762          131,673          10,801            142,474          92%
10/31/2016 834,126             170,878          108,633          61,116            169,749          64%
11/30/2016 948,742             206,819          114,616          36,001            150,617          76%
12/30/2016 1,058,276          250,993          109,534          44,174            153,708          71%
1/31/2017 1,170,512          279,089          112,236          28,096            140,332          80%
2/28/2017 1,216,175          317,470          45,663            38,381            84,044            54%
3/27/2017 1,319,452          352,230          103,277          34,760            138,037          75%

Usage from 5/18/16 313 1,305,785      348,171  1,653,956  79%
Annualized Savings Gallons 1,522,721 
Annualized Savings CCF 2036

Proposed rebate 19,800$         
Proposed Rebate/CCF 9.73$             

Notes

The net savings of the system is the Recycled usage, measured in gallons.  Recycled water is used for wash cycles.

Fresh water is used for rinse cycles, as well as to supplement recycled water for wash cycles when required.

System commercially operational on May 18th; before then 13,667 gallons were recycled during testing but are not counting these as savings

Fresh water meter was moved in early January timeframe to meter all fresh water use by the laundry equipment.

Typical systems run 65 to 75% recycle rate.  We show 2017 to date about 71%.
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